Sl
av
e
D
is
pl
ay
s

isplays
   Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165 Fall 2003 • P-15 • PLC Interfaces • 53
How To Order:
EXAMPLE: PC 9 7 B 7 4
Series
Power Supply
7 = 5 VDC (regulated) ±5%
9 = 10 to 24 VDC
Display Mode
H = Hexadecimal  0-9, A, b, C, d, E, F
B = B Code Standard  0-9, -, E, H. L, P. (blank)
Decimal Point
1 = xxxxx.x
2 = xxxx.xx
3 = xxx.xxx
4 = xx.xxxx
5 = x.xxxxx
7 = Software selectable
Options
4 = “Sinking” input (for use with sinking output modules)
Accessories
PC90PTX: To connect to Programmable
Controller (must have 1)
PC90PTY: To connect up to three
additional PC_9000’s
PC90PTZ:
NOTE: Order sufficient quantity and  lengths of cable.
See standard ribbon cable chart below.
STANDARD RIBBON
CABLE LENGTHS
ORDER LENGTH
Z6 6"
Z12 12"
Z18 18"
Z24 24"
Z48 48"
10 Conductor Color-Coded Cable -
Mounting:
NOTE: Allow an additional 0.75" in depth when using the
"PC90PT" series  ribbon adaptors
Wiring:
Each unit is shipped with a 12 terminal, two piece, male/
female connector.
1 • BCD Data 1
2 • BCD Data 2
3 • BCD Data 4
4 • BCD Data 8
5 • Digit Select 1
6 • Digit Select 2
7 • Digit Select 4
8 • Decimal Point
9 • Display Select 1
10 • Display Select 2
11 • (+) DC Power
12 • (-) DC Power
3.925
(99.7)
4.437
(112.7)
2.625
(66.68)
3.622
(92)
1.772
(45)
CUSTOMER PANEL
Panel Thickness 0.062" (1.5)
to 0.187" (4.7) max.